
ST SWITHIN'S MONUMENTS ELEMENTS

Listing by surname

Surname First names Status Born Died WorkedOccupation
Agnew Patrick Alexander Maj Gen 1763 1813 India Army
Anstey Christopher + Ann + 5 Esq 1725 1805 Eng Arts
Anstruther Elizabeth 1789 1843 India Wife
Arnold William Fillbridge BD 1753 1792 Eng Church
Atkins Charles E + Lancelot J Lieut 1787 1822 Marines
Aylmer Catherine RH Countess1754 1805 Widow
Barclay Patrick + Elizabeth + 4 Esq, Capt 1734 1782
Barker Richard Capt 1701 1770 Marines
Bathurst Maria 1766 1830 India Widow
Bayly Emanuel Sr + 1 Esq 1738 1826
Bernard Caroline 1817 1888 Wife
Bernard Thomas Dehany MA 1815 1904 Eng Church
Berry Sir Edward + Dame LouisaRear Ad, Bt 1768 1831 Navy
Bertrand Paul 1688 1755 Eng Loc Bus
Bracken Thomas Revd, AM 1724 1782 Eng Teacher
Brice or BruceEdward Esq 1725 1808 Land
Bride Maria 18xx 1811
Brisco Patrick + Ann C Esq 1706 1767
Bromfield Elizabeth 1760 1834
Brooke Robert Colonel 1743 1811 India Army, Govt
Broome Ralph Jr 1801 1817
Broome Ralph Sr Esq 1742 1805
Bumpsted James H + Maria Priest 1750 1806 Eng Church
Burney Sarah Harriotte 1772 1844 Novelist
Burrows Edward Hyde Rev 1867 1901 Church
Burrows George + Sarah 17xx 1802
Burton Barbara Dame 1745 1819 Widow
Busk Sarah + Vane G 1739 1819 Widow
Carroll George + Jane + 1 Esq 1744 1816
Chambers Elizabeth ? ? Widow
Chapman Katharine Mrs 1734 1805
Chester Peter + Jane Esq 1718 1799 Amer Govt
Coe Robert + Elizabeth Gent 1723 1788 Bath
Coghlan Andrew + Sarah Lieut-Col 1766 1837 Army
Cooper Edward 1818 1881 Parish clerk
Cramp Jane 1741 1824
Crespigny Philip Champion Esq 1738 1803 MP
d'Arblay Alexandre JB P Comte, Lt Gen1754 1819 Army 
d'Arblay Frances + Alexander CLP 1752 1840 Novelist
Delancey James 1740 1800
Dersley Sarah 1749 1824 Bath Spinster
Dix Charles Rev, MA 1720 1801 Bath Church
Donkin Mary 1745 1815

The person



Donkin Robert General 1727 1821 Army
Dring Robert Revd 1749 1805 Ire Church
Dumbleton Charles Esq 1752 1825
Dumbleton Harriet H + Charl C Moore 1793 1851 Daughter
Dymock Rowland G + Alice MV 1869 1949 Worshippers
Edridge Love 1722 1809 Widow
Edridge Martha Reeve Miss 1751 1807 Spinster
Eliott Anne Mrs 1735 1803
Else Richard + Sarah +2 1776 1812 Bath
Farewell William TF + Augusta DF Maj Gen 1825 1903
Fisher Millicent S 1809 1818
Fitzgerald Robert L + Jane + 6 Vice Ad Sir 1775 1844 Navy
Floyer Charles Esq 1737 1808 India Govt
Fraine Joseph + Katharine Esq, Capt 1724 1802 Navy
Gape Betty Esq 1730 1802 Army
Gardiner Robert Esq 1750 1807 India Govt
Gardiner Anne Maria 1761 1843 Widow
Gardiner Henry Esq 1791 1843 India
Gledstanes Albert + Anna Maria Lieut Gen, Sir1750 1818 Army 
Gordon Sarah Dame 1739 1819
Gouldney Adam + Love M Esq, Capt 17xx 1809 Army
Graham Mary + Searle M Mrs 1725 1788 Widow
Gray John + Sarah F + 1 Esq 1735 1780 Bath
Griffith Mary 1686 1762 Widow
Griffith Frances 1753 1791 Wife
Hardcastle William + Anna Esq, Capt 1750 1805 Army?
Hardcastle Thomas + Eleanor Reverend, AM1751 1814 Eng Church
Hare James Esq MP 1747 1804 Eng MP
Hare Henrietta 1749 1826
Hare Caroline + Marianne 1771 1844
Harries Joseph + Jane 1767 1824
Hart Alexander + Anne + 1 Lt Col 1739 1820 Army
Henckell Henrietta 1726 1819
Hoare William + Elizabeth Esq, RA 1708 1792
Hooper James + Rebecca + 3 Esq 1740 1808
Horne Edward + Mary J 1741 1808
Hume Mary 1739 1814 Eng Widow
Hunter John Alexander Rev 1768 1798 Church
Hustler Thomas Esq 1738 1802 Landowner
Jessard Susanna 1752 1827 Eng Widow
Knight George WH + 2 Esq, Capt 1784 1838 Navy
Langham Maria 1743 1793 Eng Spinster
Langham Purbecka + Jane Mrs 1745 1807
Layard John T + Frances Lieut-Gen 1755 1828 Army
Lee John Esq, FRCM, FRS1741 1822 Physician
Liddell Anna + 1 1777 1843 Daughter
Liddell Elizabeth Lady 1752 1811 Widow
Lobb Samuel Revd 1690 1760 Som't Church



Luck Eleanora Mrs 1692 1766 Widow
Lunt James Rev, MA 1847 1900 Bath Church
Mackenzie Jabez + Judith M Lieut-Col 1751 1833 India HEIC
Mackenzie Anne 1748 1823 Widow
Mander Harry D Esq 1727 1801 Barrister
Manley Ann 1730 1793 LondonWife
Master James + Jennetta Rear Adm 1769 1839 Navy
Maxwell William + Jane Reverend, DD1732 1818 Church
Monck Anna Maria ???? 1786
Monkland George + Mary + 2 Esq 1751 1812
Moysey Charlotte + 5 Venble 1778 1859 Church
Murphy Francis E + Florence 1863 1951 Church
Nevill Eliza + Augusta Heard 1760 1824 Widow
Nisbet Anne + 2 1752 1819 Widow
Norman Ann Mrs 1705 1770 Widow
Nugent Peter FF + White Jane Count, Col, KSL1750 1824 Army
Palmer John + Edith Sr + 2 1738 1817 Architect
Parkinson John 1745 1804 Dentist
Payne Daniel Beaumont 1768 1841 Banker
Pearson Thomas + Ann E Lt Gen Sir 1780 1847 Army
Perry Isaac 1762 1813 Tradesman
Pierce Jerry FRS 1695 1768 Surgeon
Pinder Elizabeth + 2 1778 1836 Wife
Pinder John Hathersall Esq 1768 1821 Govt
Potter William Mr 1766 1805 Bath Organist
Pownall Thomas aka Governor Esq, FRS, FAS1722 1805 Amer Govt
Praed Humphrey M + 5 Esq 1718 1803 MP, Banker
Prideaux Jenny 1734 1819 Widow
Pritchard Mary 1683 1768 Widow
Prowett Elizabeth 1743 1825 Widow
Quarrington Frederick + Olivia Revd MA 1799 1889 Church
Ramsay Lucy 1728 1784 Wife
Randolph Elizabeth 1783 1811 Daughter
Randolph Mary 1785 1814 Daughter
Randolph Herbert Jr + Cath Hume Preb, LLB 1738 1803 Kent Church
Richardson Anne Mrs 1774 1820 Wife
Richardson Benjamin + Anne 1757 1835
Ring William + Dorothy ???? 1744 Attorney
Rodd Anne 1745 1807 Wife
Roe Emily 1800 1819
Rogers Joseph Edmund Rev Preb 1856 1906
Russell Francis Esq 1731 1794 India HEIC
Sale Kitty 1745 1801 India Widow
Searle Charles 1757 1808 Som't
Seton Barbara Dame 1746 1835 St Kitts Widow
Sheppard Jane + Elizabeth 1735 1813 Bath Church
Sheppard Mary + Sarah Mrs 17xx 1819 Spinster
Sibley Martha Jr 1784 1814 Daughter



Sibley John + Martha Sr Revd AM 1741 1815 Church
Sparrow James Sr + Frances 1703 1774 Church
Sparrow James Jr Revd AM 1736 1797 Lincs Church
Sparrow Fanny 17xx 1815 Spinster
Spurrier Mary 1729 1781 Wife
St Leger James + Catherine + 1 Hon Revd 1757 1834 Church
Stanley Susanah 1748 1829
Stevenson Bennet Revd DD 1681 1756 Pres church
Stewart Charles + Amelia Major 1764 1837 HEIC
Stillman Charles + Henry 1743 1816 Carpenter
Terry Elizabeth + Gaudry C Mrs 1716 1800 Widow
Thompson Frances + Porteus A Mrs 1721 1785
Tickell William + Elizabeth + 1 Esq 1732 1817 Surgeon, chemist
Turner Mary G + Eliz G Davis 1776 1822 Widow
Uhthoff Henry + Mary AC + 3 1728 1784 Merchant
Unallocated
Vavasour Ann 1753 1790 Widow
Veale William Esq 1749 1789
Wallmesley John Esq 1740 1829
Walmesley John + 6 Captain, DL 1740 1829
Walmesley Hannah + 1 1775 1808 Wife
Walsh John + Cass + M Arnold 1752 1821
White Edmund Esq 1747 1812
Whitmore Katherine 1737 1833
Whitworth Charles Sir Kt 1721 1778 MP
Williams William + Jane Maj Gen, Sir 1775 1832
Wrighte Susanna 1695 1765 Wife
WW1A
WW1B
WW2A
WW2B

Listing by location
Sibley Martha Jr 1784 1814 Daughter
St Leger James + Catherine + 1 Hon Revd 1757 1834 Church
Sibley John + Martha Sr Revd AM 1741 1815 Church
Bernard Caroline 1817 1888 Wife
Bernard Thomas Dehany MA 1815 1904 Eng Church
Lunt James Rev, MA 1847 1900 Bath Church
Farewell William TF + Augusta DF Maj Gen 1825 1903
Cooper Edward 1818 1881 Parish clerk
Langham Maria 1743 1793 Eng Spinster
Sparrow James Sr + Frances 1703 1774 Church
Rogers Joseph Edmund Rev Preb 1856 1906
Walmesley John + 6 Captain, DL 1740 1829
Murphy Francis E + Florence 1863 1951 Church
Sparrow James Jr Revd AM 1736 1797 Lincs Church
Ramsay Lucy 1728 1784 Wife



Seton Barbara Dame 1746 1835 St Kitts Widow
Dix Charles Rev, MA 1720 1801 Bath Church
Carroll George + Jane + 1 Esq 1744 1816
Pritchard Mary 1683 1768 Widow
Wrighte Susanna 1695 1765 Wife
Broome Ralph Jr 1801 1817
Barker Richard Capt 1701 1770 Marines
Searle Charles 1757 1808 Som't
Anstey Christopher + Ann + 5 Esq 1725 1805 Eng Arts
Hooper James + Rebecca + 3 Esq 1740 1808
Brice or BruceEdward Esq 1725 1808 Land
Terry Elizabeth + Gaudry C Mrs 1716 1800 Widow
Luck Eleanora Mrs 1692 1766 Widow
Master James + Jennetta Rear Adm 1769 1839 Navy
Anstruther Elizabeth 1789 1843 India Wife
Unallocated
Manley Ann 1730 1793 LondonWife
Broome Ralph Sr Esq 1742 1805
Mander Harry D Esq 1727 1801 Barrister
Brooke Robert Colonel 1743 1811 India Army, Govt
Atkins Charles E + Lancelot J Lieut 1787 1822 Marines
Graham Mary + Searle M Mrs 1725 1788 Widow
Lobb Samuel Revd 1690 1760 Som't Church
Pinder Elizabeth + 2 1778 1836 Wife
Cramp Jane 1741 1824
Fisher Millicent S 1809 1818
Prowett Elizabeth 1743 1825 Widow
Tickell William + Elizabeth + 1 Esq 1732 1817 Surgeon, chemist
Delancey James 1740 1800
Bathurst Maria 1766 1830 India Widow
Chapman Katharine Mrs 1734 1805
Sheppard Jane + Elizabeth Revd DD 1735 1813 Bath Church
Bayly Emanuel Sr + 1 Esq 1738 1826
Rodd Anne 1745 1807 Wife
Hare James Esq MP 1747 1804 Eng MP
Stanley Susanah 1748 1829
Praed Humphrey M + 5 Esq 1718 1803 MP, Banker
Fitzgerald Robert L + Jane + 6 Vice Ad Sir 1775 1844 Navy
Gardiner Robert Esq 1750 1807 India Govt
Thompson Frances + Porteus A Mrs 1721 1785
Harries Joseph + Jane 1767 1824
Hustler Thomas Esq 1738 1802 Landowner
Moysey Charlotte + 5 Venble 1778 1859 Church
Russell Francis Esq 1731 1794 India HEIC
Gardiner Anne Maria 1761 1843 Widow
Gray John + Sarah F + 1 Esq 1735 1780 Bath
Arnold William Fillbridge BD 1753 1792 Eng Church
Layard John T + Frances Lieut-Gen 1755 1828 Army



Chester Peter + Jane Esq 1718 1799 Amer Govt
Aylmer Catherine RH Countess1754 1805 Widow
Whitworth Charles Sir Kt 1721 1778 MP
WW1A
Burrows Edward Hyde Rev 1867 1901 Church
Sale Kitty 1745 1801 India Widow
Gape Betty Esq 1730 1802 Army
Nisbet Anne + 2 1752 1819 Widow
Parkinson John 1745 1804 Dentist
Dymock Rowland G + Alice MV 1869 1949 Worshippers
Monkland George + Mary + 2 Esq 1751 1812
Berry Sir Edward + Dame LouisaRear Ad, Bt 1768 1831 Navy
Else Richard + Sarah +2 1776 1812 Bath
White Edmund Esq 1747 1812
WW1B
Donkin Mary 1745 1815
Pearson Thomas + Ann E Lt Gen Sir 1780 1847 Army
Busk Sarah + Vane G 1739 1819 Widow
Eliott Anne Mrs 1735 1803
Donkin Robert General 1727 1821 Army
Pownall Thomas aka Governor Esq, FRS, FAS1722 1805 Amer Govt
Hardcastle William + Anna Esq, Capt 1750 1805 Army?
Liddell Anna + 1 1777 1843 Daughter
Liddell Elizabeth Lady 1752 1811 Widow
Griffith Frances 1753 1791 Wife
Pierce Jerry FRS 1695 1768 Surgeon
Bumpsted James H + Maria Priest 1750 1806 Eng Church
Fraine Joseph + Katharine Esq, Capt 1724 1802 Navy
Bertrand Paul 1688 1755 Eng Loc Bus
Veale William Esq 1749 1789
Bride Maria 17xx 1811
Hunter John Alexander Rev 1768 1798 Church
Quarrington Frederick + Olivia Revd MA 1799 1889 Church
Chambers Elizabeth ? ? Widow
Jessard Susanna 1752 1827 Eng Widow
Henckell Henrietta 1726 1819
Dersley Sarah 1749 1824 Bath Spinster
Hoare William + Elizabeth Esq, RA 1708 1792
Crespigny Philip Champion Esq 1738 1803 MP
Griffith Mary 1686 1762 Widow
Maxwell William + Jane Reverend, DD1732 1818 Church
Knight George WH + 2 Esq, Capt 1784 1838 Navy
Nugent Peter FF + White Jane Count, Col, KSL1750 1824 Army
Nevill Eliza + Augusta Heard 1760 1824 Widow
Barclay Patrick + Elizabeth + 4 Esq, Capt 1734 1782
Coghlan Andrew + Sarah Lieut-Col 1766 1837 Army
Burton Barbara Dame 1745 1819 Widow
Burrows George + Sarah 17xx 1802



d'Arblay Alexandre JB P Comte, Lt Gen1754 1819 Army 
Horne Edward + Mary J 1741 1808
Gledstanes Albert + Anna Maria Lieut Gen, Sir1750 1818 Army 
Monck Anna Maria ???? 1786
Roe Emily 1800 1819
Langham Purbecka + Jane Mrs 1745 1807
Wallmesley John Esq 1740 1829
Williams William + Jane Maj Gen, Sir 1775 1832
Randolph Elizabeth 1783 1811 Daughter
Randolph Mary 1785 1814 Daughter
Walsh John + Cass + M Arnold 1752 1821
Payne Daniel Beaumont 1768 1841 Banker
Randolph Herbert Jr + Cath Hume Preb, LLB 1738 1803 Kent Church
Hume Mary 1739 1814 Eng Widow
Mackenzie Jabez + Judith M Lieut-Col 1751 1833 India HEIC
Uhthoff Henry + Mary AC + 3 1728 1784 Merchant
Bracken Thomas Revd, AM 1724 1782 Eng Teacher
Walmesley Hannah + 1 1775 1808 Wife
Pinder John Hathersall Esq 1768 1821 Govt
Brisco Patrick + Ann C Esq 1706 1767
Prideaux Jenny 1734 1819 Widow
Coe Robert + Elizabeth Gent 1723 1788 Bath
Palmer John + Edith Sr + 2 1738 1817 Architect
Agnew Patrick Alexander Maj Gen 1763 1813 India Army
Vavasour Ann 1753 1790 Widow
Gardiner Henry Esq 1791 1843 India
Hardcastle Thomas + Eleanor Reverend, AM1751 1814 Eng Church
Whitmore Katherine 1737 1833
Turner Mary G + Eliz G Davis 1776 1822 Widow
Stewart Charles + Amelia Major 1764 1837 HEIC
Gordon Sarah Dame 1739 1819
WW2A
Mackenzie Anne 1748 1823 Widow
Dumbleton Charles Esq 1752 1825
Norman Ann Mrs 1705 1770 Widow
Dumbleton Harriet H + Charl C Moore 1793 1851 Daughter
Ring William + Dorothy ???? 1744 Attorney
Potter William Mr 1766 1805 Bath Organist
Gouldney Adam + Love M Esq, Capt 17xx 1809 Army
Perry Isaac 1762 1813 Tradesman
Bromfield Elizabeth 1760 1834
Edridge Love 1722 1809 Widow
Floyer Charles Esq 1737 1808 India Govt
d'Arblay Frances + Alexander CLP 1752 1840 Novelist
Burney Sarah Harriotte 1772 1844 Novelist
Richardson Anne Mrs 1774 1820 Wife
Dring Robert Revd 1749 1805 Ire Church
Sparrow Fanny 17xx 1815 Spinster



Edridge Martha Reeve Miss 1751 1807 Spinster
Stillman Charles + Henry 1743 1816 Carpenter
Stevenson Bennet Revd DD 1681 1756 Pres church
Spurrier Mary 1729 1781 Wife
Hart Alexander + Anne + 1 Lt Col 1739 1820 Army
Sheppard Mary + Sarah Mrs 17xx 1819 Spinster
WW2B
Hare Henrietta 1749 1826
Hare Caroline + Marianne 1771 1844
Richardson Benjamin + Anne 1757 1835
Lee John Esq, FRCM, FRS1741 1822 Physician



Address Date Mason LineLoc'n
Marl Bdgs 1814 Reeves 15 GS 18

1813 Viner 20 FN 06
Burlington St 1844 White 8 FN 12

1793 Ricketts 13 FS 25
Vineyards 1824 King 14 FN 18

1806 King 10 FW 01
Russel St 1793 XX 24 GN 12

1771 Viner 17 FN 04
U Church St 1831 Boobyer 7 FS 08
Pulteney St 1827 Reeves 13 FS 11

1905 XX 17 FE 04
1905 XX 17 FE 05

Gay St 1832 XX 16 FW 11
1756 XX 8 GE 09
1783 XX 27 GS 11
1809 Viner 20 FN 08
1812 King 14 GE 11
1768 XX 15 GS 14

Gay St 1835 Reeves 6 GW 14
1812 Reeves 14 FN 17

Stanhope St 1818 Lancashire 23 FN 03
1806 King 6 FN 15
1807 XX 22 GE 07

Cheltenham 2016 Brown 12 GW 17A
Leicester 1902 XX 4 FW 04

1813 King 10 GN 15
Camden Pl 1820 Reeves 7 GN 14
Beaufort Bdgs 1820 Viner 19 FW 17

1802 Lancashire 14 FE 18
Rivers St ? Reeves 9 GN 01

1806 Reeves 6 FS 09
1801 King 12 FS 27
1844 Viner 16 GS 16

Paragon 1847 Reeves 21 GN 13
Parish clerk 1882 King 9 FE 08

St James's Sq 1825 King 10 FS 03
1804 XX 6 GN 06

Stanhope St 1819 King 29 GN 16
London 2013 Brown 27 GW 17

1801 Ricketts 11 FS 07
Walcot Parade 1825 King 10 GN 04

1802 King 8 FE 17
Avon St 1816 Reeves 11 FW 15

The person The monument



Laura Place 1822 Reeves 4 FW 19
1806 Reeves 13 GW 19

Marl Bdgs 1825 Reeves 17 GW 07
St James's Sq 1852 White 16 GW 09

Worshippers 1955 XX 5 FW 09
1809 King 6 GW 15
1808 King 4 GW 21
1804 Reeves 15 FW 18
1813 Reeves 12 FW 12

Lansdown 1904 XX 18 FE 07
Lansdown Pl 1819 King 13 FS 04
Park St 1845 XX 60 FS 16

1809 King 20 GW 16
Bennet St 1803 Hopkins 13 GE 08
Rivers St 1805 Lancashire 14 FW 06

1808 King 10 FS 17
St James's Sq 1844 White 7 FS 23
Marl Bdgs 1844 White 6 GS 20
Axford's Bdgs 1819 Reeves 11 GN 18
Fountain Bdgs 1820 King 14 GW 04
Miles's Bdgs 1810 King 10 GW 12

1796 Viner 11 FN 19
1798 XX 12 FS 24
1763 XX 20 GN 07
1792 King 11 GE 05
1801 Reeves 12 GE 02

Lansdown Pl E1815 XX 22 GS 21
1805 King 35 FS 13

Somerset 1827 ****t 20 GW 28
Somerset 1845 Reeves 11 GW 29
Cheltenham 1825 White 17 FS 19
Portland Pl 1821 Reeves 19 GW 25
Cavendish Pl 1820 XX 9 GN 03

1794 XX 9 GN 05
Lambridge 1872 White 28 FN 07
Crescent 1828 Tyley 30 GN 17
New King St 1815 King 19 GS 08
York 1799 Lancashire 6 GE 12
N Yorks 1803 King 8 FS 20
Belmont 1828 Reeves 7 GN 02

1848 White 22 GN 09
South Parade 1794 XX 18 FE 09
Portland Pl 1827 Harris 10 GN 21
Gay St 1829 King 7 FS 26
Seymour St 1823 Reeves 27 GW 31
Charles St 1844 Reeves 12 GE 03

1812 King 13 GE 04
St Ann's Ct 1770 XX 19 FS 01



Kensington 1767 XX 7 FN 10
1901 XX 14 FE 06

Belmont 1834 Osborn 15 GS 09
Gay St 1824 King 10 GW 06

1802 King 18 FN 16
1794 King 17 FN 14

Sion Cott 1840 Reeves 7 FN 11
Bennet St 1819 Reeves 26 GN 08

1787 King 9 GN 19
1817 Reeves 13 FW 10
1841 XX 13 FS 21

Pulteney St 1954 XX 12 FE 13
Russel St 1825 Gay 11 GN 11
Park Pl 1820 King 21 FW 07
Kingsmead Sq 1771 XX 7 GW 08
New King St 1825 Reeves 13 GN 10
Charles St 1818 Reeves 9 GS 17
Gay St 1805 XX 3 FW 08

1842 Walker 10 GS 06
Edgar Bdgs 1860 Sheppard 11 FW 16
Nelson Pl 1814 Wood 4 GW 13
Lilliput Castle 1769 XX 10 GE 06
Gay St 1837 Reeves 13 FS 02
Milsom St 1822 King 11 GS 13
Marks Buildings1806 XX 10 GW 11
Beds 1806 King 26 GE 01

MP, Banker 1807 Tyler 17 FS 15
Sydney Pl 1820 King 28 GS 15

1769 XX 12 FN 01
Wood St 1826 XX 15 FS 05
Beaufort Bdgs 1892 Rogers 16 GE 13

1788 King 15 FE 15
1812 Stowers 11 GS 03

Bathwick 1815 King 10 GS 04
Walcot Terr 1804 XX 27 GS 07
St James's Sq 1821 King 10 GW 18
Royal Crescent1835 Harris 9 GW 30

1745 XX 15 GW 10
1808 Tennell 11 FS 12

Brock St 1820 Harris 14 GN 20
Lansdown 1907 XX 15 FE 11

1795 XX 22 FS 22
1802 King 14 FW 05

Green Park Pl 1809 King 18 FN 05
Gt Pulteney St 1836 Reeves 20 FE 16
Bathwick 1801 Lancashire 25 FS 10

1824 Lancashire 13 GW 26
Queens Parade1815 Reeves 15 FE 01



Queens Parade1815 Reeves 15 FE 03
1775 King 27 FE 10

Gay St 1798 Reeves 13 FE 14
Gay St 1816 King 15 GW 20

1782 XX 9 GW 24
Royal Crescent1837 Reeves 14 FE 02
Bathwick 1830 Reeves 6 FS 14

Pres church 1757 XX 6 GW 23
Royal Crescent1838 King 12 GW 03
Abbey Green 1817 Reeves 14 GW 22

1801 King 11 FN 09
1798 King 12 FS 18

Queen Sq 1827 King 9 FS 06
Seymour St 1826 Reeves 16 GW 02

1819 Reeves 24 GS 10
FN 13

Walcot Parade 1791 King 7 GS 19
1750 XX 7 GE 10

Circus 1830 Biggs 9 GS 01
1915 XX 18 FE 12

Circus 1818 Lancashire 17 GS 12
Percy Pl 1830 Pearson 7 GS 05
New King St 1813 Reeves 13 FW 13
Queen Sq 1834 XX 5 GW 01

1779 XX 16 FW 02
Marlb Bdgs 1836 Biggs 9 GS 02

1766 XX 13 FN 02
FW 03
FW 14
GW 05
GW 27

Queens Parade1815 Reeves 15 FE 01
Royal Crescent1837 Reeves 14 FE 02
Queens Parade1815 Reeves 15 FE 03

1905 XX 17 FE 04
1905 XX 17 FE 05
1901 XX 14 FE 06

Lansdown 1904 XX 18 FE 07
Parish clerk 1882 King 9 FE 08

South Parade 1794 XX 18 FE 09
1775 King 27 FE 10

Lansdown 1907 XX 15 FE 11
1915 XX 18 FE 12

Pulteney St 1954 XX 12 FE 13
Gay St 1798 Reeves 13 FE 14

1788 King 15 FE 15



Gt Pulteney St 1836 Reeves 20 FE 16
1802 King 8 FE 17
1802 Lancashire 14 FE 18
1769 XX 12 FN 01
1766 XX 13 FN 02

Stanhope St 1818 Lancashire 23 FN 03
1771 Viner 17 FN 04

Green Park Pl 1809 King 18 FN 05
1813 Viner 20 FN 06

Lambridge 1872 White 28 FN 07
1809 Viner 20 FN 08
1801 King 11 FN 09

Kensington 1767 XX 7 FN 10
Sion Cott 1840 Reeves 7 FN 11
Burlington St 1844 White 8 FN 12

FN 13
1794 King 17 FN 14
1806 King 6 FN 15
1802 King 18 FN 16
1812 Reeves 14 FN 17

Vineyards 1824 King 14 FN 18
1796 Viner 11 FN 19

St Ann's Ct 1770 XX 19 FS 01
Gay St 1837 Reeves 13 FS 02
St James's Sq 1825 King 10 FS 03
Lansdown Pl 1819 King 13 FS 04
Wood St 1826 XX 15 FS 05
Queen Sq 1827 King 9 FS 06

1801 Ricketts 11 FS 07
U Church St 1831 Boobyer 7 FS 08

1806 Reeves 6 FS 09
Bathwick 1801 Lancashire 25 FS 10
Pulteney St 1827 Reeves 13 FS 11

1808 Tennell 11 FS 12
1805 King 35 FS 13

Bathwick 1830 Reeves 6 FS 14
MP, Banker 1807 Tyler 17 FS 15

Park St 1845 XX 60 FS 16
1808 King 10 FS 17
1798 King 12 FS 18

Cheltenham 1825 White 17 FS 19
N Yorks 1803 King 8 FS 20

1841 XX 13 FS 21
1795 XX 22 FS 22

St James's Sq 1844 White 7 FS 23
1798 XX 12 FS 24
1793 Ricketts 13 FS 25

Gay St 1829 King 7 FS 26



1801 King 12 FS 27
1806 King 10 FW 01
1779 XX 16 FW 02

FW 03
Leicester 1902 XX 4 FW 04

1802 King 14 FW 05
Rivers St 1805 Lancashire 14 FW 06
Park Pl 1820 King 21 FW 07
Gay St 1805 XX 3 FW 08

Worshippers 1955 XX 5 FW 09
1817 Reeves 13 FW 10

Gay St 1832 XX 16 FW 11
1813 Reeves 12 FW 12

New King St 1813 Reeves 13 FW 13
FW 14

Avon St 1816 Reeves 11 FW 15
Edgar Bdgs 1860 Sheppard 11 FW 16
Beaufort Bdgs 1820 Viner 19 FW 17

1804 Reeves 15 FW 18
Laura Place 1822 Reeves 4 FW 19
Beds 1806 King 26 GE 01

1801 Reeves 12 GE 02
Charles St 1844 Reeves 12 GE 03

1812 King 13 GE 04
1792 King 11 GE 05

Lilliput Castle 1769 XX 10 GE 06
1807 XX 22 GE 07

Bennet St 1803 Hopkins 13 GE 08
1756 XX 8 GE 09
1750 XX 7 GE 10
1812 King 14 GE 11

York 1799 Lancashire 6 GE 12
Beaufort Bdgs 1892 Rogers 16 GE 13
Rivers St ? Reeves 9 GN 01
Belmont 1828 Reeves 7 GN 02
Cavendish Pl 1820 XX 9 GN 03
Walcot Parade 1825 King 10 GN 04

1794 XX 9 GN 05
1804 XX 6 GN 06
1763 XX 20 GN 07

Bennet St 1819 Reeves 26 GN 08
1848 White 22 GN 09

New King St 1825 Reeves 13 GN 10
Russel St 1825 Gay 11 GN 11
Russel St 1793 XX 24 GN 12
Paragon 1847 Reeves 21 GN 13
Camden Pl 1820 Reeves 7 GN 14

1813 King 10 GN 15



Stanhope St 1819 King 29 GN 16
Crescent 1828 Tyley 30 GN 17
Axford's Bdgs 1819 Reeves 11 GN 18

1787 King 9 GN 19
Brock St 1820 Harris 14 GN 20
Portland Pl 1827 Harris 10 GN 21
Circus 1830 Biggs 9 GS 01
Marlb Bdgs 1836 Biggs 9 GS 02

1812 Stowers 11 GS 03
Bathwick 1815 King 10 GS 04
Percy Pl 1830 Pearson 7 GS 05

1842 Walker 10 GS 06
Walcot Terr 1804 XX 27 GS 07
New King St 1815 King 19 GS 08
Belmont 1834 Osborn 15 GS 09

1819 Reeves 24 GS 10
1783 XX 27 GS 11

Circus 1818 Lancashire 17 GS 12
Milsom St 1822 King 11 GS 13

1768 XX 15 GS 14
Sydney Pl 1820 King 28 GS 15

1844 Viner 16 GS 16
Charles St 1818 Reeves 9 GS 17
Marl Bdgs 1814 Reeves 15 GS 18
Walcot Parade 1791 King 7 GS 19
Marl Bdgs 1844 White 6 GS 20
Lansdown Pl E1815 XX 22 GS 21
Queen Sq 1834 XX 5 GW 01
Seymour St 1826 Reeves 16 GW 02
Royal Crescent1838 King 12 GW 03
Fountain Bdgs 1820 King 14 GW 04

GW 05
Gay St 1824 King 10 GW 06
Marl Bdgs 1825 Reeves 17 GW 07
Kingsmead Sq 1771 XX 7 GW 08
St James's Sq 1852 White 16 GW 09

1745 XX 15 GW 10
Marks Buildings1806 XX 10 GW 11
Miles's Bdgs 1810 King 10 GW 12
Nelson Pl 1814 Wood 4 GW 13
Gay St 1835 Reeves 6 GW 14

1809 King 6 GW 15
1809 King 20 GW 16

London 2013 Brown 27 GW 17
Cheltenham 2016 Brown 12 GW 17A
St James's Sq 1821 King 10 GW 18

1806 Reeves 13 GW 19
Gay St 1816 King 15 GW 20



1808 King 4 GW 21
Abbey Green 1817 Reeves 14 GW 22

Pres church 1757 XX 6 GW 23
1782 XX 9 GW 24

Portland Pl 1821 Reeves 19 GW 25
1824 Lancashire 13 GW 26

GW 27
Somerset 1827 ****t 20 GW 28
Somerset 1845 Reeves 11 GW 29
Royal Crescent1835 Harris 9 GW 30
Seymour St 1823 Reeves 27 GW 31


